

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3251/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2005 in RP No. 18562/2005
in WP No. 8847/2004 & order dated 21/06/2005 in WP No.8847/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NATIONAL AIDS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA S.R.G.K.UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report
)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

High Court is

practically unreasoned, the matter may be remitted to the High Court for disposal

by a reasoned and speaking order.

There shall be interim stay.

ggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

Court Master

Court Master